Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2022.05.04 Page 1
Railway Automation Datacom
IPC Industry Measurement
Telecom Automobile Boat
Charger Medical PV
 PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
QAE100 - 48
S 05 W - P
HS
Series Name  Input Output Output Input Ctrl and Pin  Assembly
 Voltage Quantity Voltage Range  Options  Options
  (VDC)    (VDC)
24:
8.5~36
S:S
ingle
3P3:
3.3
4:1
🗌:
Negative logic
🗌:
None
     05: 5  P: Positive logic Heat-sink type
 48: 16.5~75   12: 12    HS: 7G-0029B-F; H=0.24”
 110: 40~160   15: 15    HS1: 7G-0030B-F; H=0.5”
     24: 24    HS2: 7G-0031B-F; H=0.24”
     30: 30    HS3: 7G-0032B-F; H=0.5”
     48: 48    HS4: 7GA0124P01-F;H=0.65”
          HS5: 7GA0125P01-F;H=1”
          Through hole type
          TH: No thread*
          * The module can’t equip Heat-sink with TH option.
QAE100W Series
Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2022.05.04 Page 2
POWER MATE TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range
Output Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC A mA % μF
QAE100-24S3P3W 8.5 ~ 36 3.3 25 25 88 75000
QAE100-24S05W 8.5 ~ 36 5 18 25 89 36000
QAE100-24S12W 8.5 ~ 36 12 7.5 25 89 6250
QAE100-24S15W 8.5 ~ 36 15 6 25 89 4000
QAE100-24S24W 8.5 ~ 36 24 3.7 25 89 1540
QAE100-24S30W 8.5 ~ 36 30 3 25 89 1000
QAE100-24S48W 8.5 ~ 36 48 1.8 25 88 380
QAE100-48S3P3W 16.5 ~ 75 3.3 25 15 88 75000
QAE100-48S05W 16.5 ~ 75 5 18 15 89 36000
QAE100-48S12W 16.5 ~ 75 12 7.5 15 89 6250
QAE100-48S15W 16.5 ~ 75 15 6 15 90 4000
QAE100-48S24W 16.5 ~ 75 24 3.7 15 90 1540
QAE100-48S30W 16.5 ~ 75 30 3 15 90 1000
QAE100-48S48W 16.5 ~ 75 48 1.8 15 90 380
QAE100-110S3P3W 40 ~ 160 3.3 23 8 88 70000
QAE100-110S05W 40 ~ 160 5 17 8 89 34000
QAE100-110S12W 40 ~ 160 12 7 8 89 5830
QAE100-110S15W 40 ~ 160 15 5.5 8 89 3670
QAE100-110S24W 40 ~ 160 24 3.5 8 89 1460
QAE100-110S30W 40 ~ 160 30 2.8 8 89 930
QAE100-110S48W 40 ~ 160 48 1.8 8 89 380
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions  Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)

QAE100-110S🗌🗌W With 3 pcs of aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(Ruby-con BXF series, 100μF/250V)
Surge EN61000-4-5 ±2kV Perf. Criteria A
QAE100-24S🗌🗌W
QAE100-48S🗌🗌W
With 2 pcs of aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220μF/100V)
QAE100-110S🗌🗌W With 3 pcs of aluminum electrolytic capacitor
(Ruby-con BXF series, 100μF/250V)
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6 10 Vr.m.s Perf. Criteria A
Power frequency magnetic field EN61000-4-8 100A/m continuous; 1000A/m 1 second Perf. Criteria A
Note:
1. Input source impedance: The power module will operate as specifications without external components, assuming that the source voltage has a
very low impedance and reasonable input voltage regulation. Highly inductive source impedances can affect the stability of the power module.
Since real-world voltage source has finite impedance, performance can be improved by adding external filter capacitor.
The QAE100-24S🗌🗌W and QAE100-48S🗌🗌W recommended Nippon Chemi-con KY series, 100μF/100V.
The QAE100-110S🗌🗌W recommended Ruby-con BXF series, 39μF/200V.
2. BASE-PLATE GROUNDING: When connect two screw bolts to shield plane, the EMI could be reduced.
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
 CHARACTERISTIC CURVE

Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2022.05.04 Page 5
POWER MATE TECHNOLOGY
This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
This encapsulated power module can be used in a wide variety of applications, ranging from simple stand-alone operation to an integrated part of
sophisticated power architecture.
To maximum flexibility, internal fusing is not included; however, to achieve maximum safety and system protection, always use an input line fuse.
The input line fuse suggest as below：
Model
Fuse Rating
Fuse Type
(A)
QAE100-24S□□W 20 Fast-Acting
QAE100-48S□□W 10 Fast-Acting
QAE100-110S□□W 4 Slow-Blow
The table based on the information provided in this data sheet on inrush energy and maximum DC input current at low Vin.
 MECHANICAL DRAWING
PIN CONNECTION